
 2A Boys Golf High School State Championship
Rose Park Golf Course

FIRST NAME LAST NAME

GRAD 

YEAR SCHOOL

DAY 1 

Individual

DAY 2 

Individual

Individual 

TOTAL DAY 1 Team DAY 2 Team Standing

Braden Roberts 2021 Beaver 72 68 140 69 68

Jaxon Hutchings 2021 Beaver 69 76 145 71 76

Chipper Willden 2020 Beaver 71 79 150 72 78

Klayson Matheson 2021 Beaver 73 78 151 73 79

Hoyt Blomquist 2023 Beaver 91 90 181

Tegan Hannig 2022 Beaver 99 93 192 285 301 586

Giorgio Gianoulis 2020 Rowland Hall 75 78 153 75 78

Carson Kawabata 2023 Rowland Hall 82 93 175 82 88

Danny Damico 2022 Rowland Hall 95 88 183 95 92

Isaac Holbrook 2021 Rowland Hall 100 96 196 98 93

Zach Schwab 2022 Rowland Hall 99 92 191

Shoji Mori 2020 Rowland Hall 98 93 191 350 351 701

Mason Bartholemew 2020 Gunnison Valley 78 84 162 78 84

Anthony Shober 2020 Gunnison Valley 80 89 169 80 86

Garrett Jensen 2021 Gunnison Valley 93 86 179 93 89

Myles Bartholemew 2022 Gunnison Valley 96 98 194 96 98

Parker Sanders 2023 Gunnison Valley 97 107 204

0 347 357 704

Jarrett Glover 2020 Kanab 82 83 165 82 83

Jason Lathim 2020 Kanab 91 88 179 91 88

Jaxson Riggins 2020 Kanab 98 91 189 96 91

Landon Adams 2021 Kanab NS 0 98 95

Ashton Grymes 2022 Kanab 99 95 194

Shaydon Troy 2022 Kanab 96 104 200 367 357 724

Eden Cutler 2022 Waterford 91 87 178 91 87

Ethan Romer 2023 Waterford NS 0 93 87

Henry Grandy 2021 Waterford 93 87 180 93 89

Justin Schulze 2020 Waterford 93 89 182 98 90

Yanni Ziouras 2020 Waterford 104 90 194

Carson Reynolds 2023 Waterford 98 108 206 375 353 728

CJ Kierejewski 2021 Saint Joseph 84 78 162 84 78

Cannon Randall 2022 Saint Joseph 92 91 183 92 91

Josh Ortiz 2023 Saint Joseph 96 96 192 96 96

Will Jones 2023 Saint Joseph 103 100 203 100 100

Ian Dirks 2022 Saint Joseph NS 0

Fernando Ruiz 2023 Saint Joseph 100 116 216 372 365 737

Breckyn Hoggard 2022 Monticello 85 90 175 85 84

Boston Freestone 2022 Monticello 88 84 172 88 90

Bailey Walker 2022 Monticello 96 104 200 96 97

Cory Bunker 2021 Monticello 104 97 201 104 104

Kyle Leavitt 2020 Monticello 112 113 225

Garrett Larsen 2022 Monticello 112 116 228 373 375 748

Jordan Heath 2021 North Sevier 94 90 184 91 90

JJ Gurney 2020 North Sevier 103 105 208 93 91

Brody Butler 2020 North Sevier 93 91 184 93 99

Darian Johnson 2021 North Sevier 91 108 199 94 105

Coy Shaw 2023 North Sevier 120 121 241

Keaton Hallows 2023 North Sevier 93 99 192 371 385 756
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CUT LINE

Austin Judi 2020 North Summit 84 87 171 84 87

Gehrig Greenwood 2020 North Summit 101 101 98

Tracyn Otterness 2020 North Summit 108 108 101

Alex Calderwood 2020 North Summit 103 103 103

Keagen Wilde 2021 North Summit 105 105

Tyler Sargent 2021 North Summit 98 98 386 87 473

Nate Stone 2020 Draper APA 90 90 84 100

Skylar Strubin 2021 Draper APA 84 100 184 90

Nicholas Wanner 2021 Draper APA 103 103 103

Jacob Schreiner 2023 Draper APA 122 122 112

Grant Maxfield 2023 Draper APA 112 112

C.J. Cabriales 2022 Draper APA 114 114 389 100 489

Kaedon Higgs 2020 Millard 94 94 94

Jake Davies 2020 Millard 94 94 94

Garrett Spendlove 2020 Millard 109 109 98

Bodee Atkinson 2020 Millard 107 107 106

Kaleb Dearden 2020 Millard 106 106

Colby Cummings 2021 Millard 98 98 392 392

Sterling Hammond 2022 UMA Camp Williams 136 136 118

William Burnette 2023 UMA Camp Williams 142 142 121

Preston Clark 2022 UMA Camp Williams 118 118 127

Zach Weller 2023 UMA Camp Williams 121 121 136

Gabe Sauter 2022 UMA Camp Williams 127 127

0 502 502

INDIVIDUALS

FIRST NAME LAST NAME SCHOOL

DAY 1 

Individual

DAY 2 

Individual

Individual 

TOTAL

David Cottam 2021 Wasatch Academy 132 132

Dawson Duff 2020 Parowan 98 98

Patrick Funke-Rapp 2021 Wasatch Academy 105 105

Elvis Karegeya 2020 Layton Christian Acad. 97 97

Jaxon Mitchell 2020 Altamont 93 93

Jace Richter 2023 Beaver 91 91

Davis Shenkman 2021 Wasatch Academy 85 85

Dicein Taylor 2023 Altamont 84 79 163

Jaxon Thomas 2022 Layton Christian Acad. 100 100
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 2A Boys Golf High School State Championship
Rose Park Golf Course

PLACE FIRST LAST GRAD YR SCHOOL DAY 1 DAY 2 FINAL

1 Braden Roberts 2021 Beaver 72 68 140

2 Jaxon Hutchings 2021 Beaver 69 76 145

3 Chipper Willden 2020 Beaver 71 79 150

4 Klayson Matheson 2021 Beaver 73 78 151

5 Giorgio Gianoulis 2020 Rowland Hall 75 78 153

T6 Mason Bartholemew 2020 Gunnison Valley 78 84 162

CJ Kierejewski 2021 Saint Joseph 84 78 162

8 Dicein Taylor 2023 Altamont 84 79 163

9 Jarrett Glover 2020 Kanab 82 83 165

10 Anthony Shober 2020 Gunnison Valley 80 89 169
11 Austin Judi 2020 North Summit 84 87 171

12 Boston Freestone 2022 Monticello 88 84 172

T13 Carson Kawabata 2023 Rowland Hall 82 93 175

Breckyn Hoggard 2022 Monticello 85 90 175

15 Eden Cutler 2022 Waterford 91 87 178

T16 Garrett Jensen 2021 Gunnison Valley 93 86 179

Jason Lathim 2020 Kanab 91 88 179

18 Henry Grandy 2021 Waterford 93 87 180

19 Hoyt Blomquist 2023 Beaver 91 90 181

20 Justin Schulze 2020 Waterford 93 89 182

T21 Danny Damico 2022 Rowland Hall 95 88 183

Cannon Randall 2022 Saint Joseph 92 91 183

T23 Jordan Heath 2021 North Sevier 94 90 184

Brody Butler 2020 North Sevier 93 91 184

Skylar Strubin 2021 Draper APA 84 100 184

26 Jaxson Riggins 2020 Kanab 98 91 189

T27 Zach Schwab 2022 Rowland Hall 99 92 191

Shoji Mori 2020 Rowland Hall 98 93 191

T29 Tegan Hannig 2022 Beaver 99 93 192

Keaton Hallows 2023 North Sevier 93 99 192

Josh Ortiz 2023 Saint Joseph 96 96 192

T32 Myles Bartholemew 2022 Gunnison Valley 96 98 194

Ashton Grymes 2022 Kanab 99 95 194

Yanni Ziouras 2020 Waterford 104 90 194

35 Isaac Holbrook 2021 Rowland Hall 100 96 196

36 Darian Johnson 2021 North Sevier 91 108 199

T37 Shaydon Troy 2022 Kanab 96 104 200

Bailey Walker 2022 Monticello 96 104 200

39 Cory Bunker 2021 Monticello 104 97 201

40 Will Jones 2023 Saint Joseph 103 100 203

41 Parker Sanders 2023 Gunnison Valley 97 107 204

42 Carson Reynolds 2023 Waterford 98 108 206

43 JJ Gurney 2020 North Sevier 103 105 208

44 Fernando Ruiz 2023 Saint Joseph 100 116 216

45 Kyle Leavitt 2020 Monticello 112 113 225

46 Garrett Larsen 2022 Monticello 112 116 228

47 Coy Shaw 2023 North Sevier 120 121 241
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Individual Results


